Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Budget Estimates Hearings May 2014
Communications Portfolio

Australian Communications and Media Authority

Question No: 114

Program No. Australian Communications and Media Authority (ACMA)
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Staffing profile

Senator Lundy asked:

How many people did your Department/Agency employ as of 18 September 2013? Please provide a breakdown of this figure based on the following:

a. State and Territory.

b. Age.

Gender.

APS level classification.

Contract type (ongoing or non-ongoing).
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Answer:
As at 18 September 2013, there were 565 staff employed. The breakdown of this figures is as follows:

a. State/Territory

State/Territory | No. of
employees
QLD 10
ACT 192
TAS 1
VIC 217
NSW 145
Total 565
b. Age
Age Group No. of
employees
<25 5
24-34 138
35-44 173
45-54 172
55-64 70
65 and over 7
Total 565
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. Gender

Gender No. of
employees

Female 298
Male 267
Total 565

. APS level classification
APS No. of
Classification employees
APS 2 2
APS 3 5
APS 4 38
APS 5 44
APS 6 164
EL1 209
EL 2 83
SES1 16
SES 2 4
Total 565

. Contract type
Contract type | No. of

employees

Ongoing* 517
Non-ongoing 48
Total 565

*includes 2 ongoing employees on temporary transfer from another APS agency.

